
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH 

BY-LAW NO. 89-04 

A By-Law to set the rates of pay for employees and Council members of 
the Township of Westmeath. 

Whereas under the authority of Sections 98(1) and 238 of the Municipal 
Act RSO 1980 the Council of the Township of Westmeath deems it neces
sary to set the rates of pay for Employees and Council Members for 
the year 1989. 

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West
meath ENACTS as follows: 

1 Effective January lst to June 30th inclusive: 

Category 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Title 

Road Superintendent 

Clerk-Treasurer 

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer 

Grader Operator & Mechanic 

Truck Driver & Mechanic 

Machine Operator 

Probationary Machine Operator 

Labourer 

Casual Labourer 

Payrate 

$ 33,048.00 per annum 

$ 31,546.00 per annum 

$ 20,597.00 per annum 

11.03 per hour 

10.90 per hour 

10.79 per hour 

10.19 per hour 

10.38 per hour 

8.58 per hour 

Effective July lst to December 31st inclusive: 

Category 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Title 

Road Superintendent 

Clerk-Treasurer 

Payrate 

$ 33,707.00 per annum 

$ 32,175.00 per annum 

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer $ 22,008.00 per annum* 

Grader Operator & Mechanic 11.25 per hour 

Truck Driver & Mechanic 11.12 per hour 

Machine Operator 11.01 per hour 

Probationary Machine Ope!ator 10.40 per hour 

Labourer 10.58 per hour 

Casual Labourer 8.75 per hour 

* dependent on employee attaining AMCT designation 

Effective January lst to December 31st inclusive 

Category 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18""· 

Title 

Fire Chief 

Welfare Administrator 

Dump Supervisor 

Cleaner 

Part-time Clerk-Typist 

Volunteer Fire Fighter 

Reeve 

Deputy Reeve 

Councillor 

Payrate 

$ 4,549.00 per annun 

S 5,532.00 per annum 

$ 5,485.00 per annum 

$ 131.47 per month 

$ 7.83 per hour 

$ 9.75 per hour 

$ 5,258.00 pe,r annum 

$ 3)944.00 per annum 

$ 3,287.00 per annum 

Passed and ENACTED this day of January, 1989 

~r?~ 
Reeve Clerk 


