BY-LAW NO. 89-04

A By-Law to set the rates of pay for employees and Council members of the Township of Westmeath.

Whereas under the authority of Sections 98(1) and 238 of the Municipal Act RSO 1980 the Council of the Township of Westmeath deems it necessary to set the rates of pay for Employees and Council Members for the year 1989.

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath ENACTS as follows:

<u>1</u> Effective January 1st to June 30th inclusive:

Category	Title	Payrate			
<u>1</u>	Road Superintendent	\$	33,048.00	per	annum
2	Clerk-Treasurer	\$	31,546.00	per	annum
<u>3</u>	Deputy Clerk-Treasurer	\$	20,597.00	per	annum
4	Grader Operator & Mechanic		11.03	per	hour
<u>5</u>	Truck Driver & Mechanic		10.90	per	hour
6	Machine Operator		10.79	per	hour
<u>7</u>	Probationary Machine Operator		10.19	per	hour
8	Labourer		10.38	per	hour
<u>9</u>	Casual Labourer		8.58	per	hour

Effective July 1st to December 31st inclusive:

Category	Title	<u>Payrate</u>			
<u>1</u>	Road Superintendent	\$	33,707.00	per	annum
2	Clerk-Treasurer	\$	32,175.00	per	annum
<u>3</u>	Deputy Clerk-Treasurer	\$	22,008.00	per	annum*
4	Grader Operator & Mechanic		11.25	per	hour
5	Truck Driver & Mechanic		11.12	per	hour
<u>6</u>	Machine Operator		11.01	per	hour
<u>7</u>	Probationary Machine Operator		10.40	per	hour
8	Labourer		10.58	per	hour
<u>9</u>	Casual Labourer		8.75	per	hour

* dependent on employee attaining AMCT designation Effective January 1st to December 31st inclusive

Category	Title	Pa	yrate		
10	Fire Chief	\$	4,549.00	per	annun
11	Welfare Administrator	\$	5,532.00	per	annum
12	Dump Supervisor	\$	5,485.00	per	annum
13	Cleaner	\$	131.47	per	month
14	Part-time Clerk-Typist	\$	7.83	per	hour
15	Volunteer Fire Fighter	\$	9.75	per	hour
16	Reeve	Ş	5,258.00	per	annum
<u>17</u>	Deputy Reeve	\$	3,944.00	per	annum
18	Councillor	\$	3,287.00	per	annum

Passed and ENACTED this 18th day of January, 1989

> Li hito d

1

lat_ Clerk